

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 651 of 2023

Rakhi Rani Agrawal Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Arvind Kumar Agrawal Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Choudhary, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No. 04/ dated 28.11.2023

Learned Counsel Mr. Pankaj Kumar Choudhary on behalf of petitioner and on behalf of State, learned A.P.P. are present.

2. Notice be issued to O.P.No.2.

3. Requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D and ordinary process as well be filed within one week.

4. List on 09.01.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

P.K.S