

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. Revision No. 651 of 2023**

Rakhi Rani Agarwal ..... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. .... Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Choudhary, Advocate  
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Anand Kumar Pandey, Advocate  
-----

**Order No.07 /Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the  
opposite party No.2 are present.

Office is directed to call for the scanned copy of Trial Court Records.

List this case on 14.06.2024.

**(Subhash Chand, J.)**

Madhav/-